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Special 
Extension Program   

Phuket, Thailand 
3 Days / 2 Nights

 

HOIDAY INN PHUKET   

DAY 1   PHUKET – ARRIVAL            (- / - / -) 
 
Arrival at Phuket Airport and transfer to your preferred hotel. 
 
Balance of day at leisure.  Overnight at your preferred choices of hotel. 
 

DAY 2   PHUKET LIFESTYLE AND ELEPHANT TREKKING     (B / L / -) 
 
Breakfast at Hotel. 

 
Drive into Phuket town to visit “Baan Chinpracha” the Chino-
Portuguese architecture building, which is still well preserved.  This 
building is one of the oldest houses in Phuket, built in 1904.  All inside 
furniture, floor tiles and décor have its history and attracted so many 
famous film producers.  Well-known movies which are filmed in this 
house are “Indiana Jones”, “Heaven and Earth”, and many others.  Then 
continue on to Wat Chalong, the most famous temple of Phuket, before driving to Promthep Cape, 
the most beautiful viewpoint of Phuket.  
 

Next we have an exciting trek on elephant back through the local forest.  
The guests sit two to an elephant.  It is a truly wonderful experience getting 
up close and personal with these amazing animals.  The elephants will trek 
around the mountainside to see different types of tropical trees and plants.  
See well-trained Pig Tail Macaque monkeys picking coconuts and as well 
as meet the friendly Thai water buffalo.  
 
Thai buffet lunch is served at “Thai Naan” restaurant. 

 
Balance of day at leisure.  Overnight at your preferred choices of hotel. 
 

DAY 3   PHUKET – DEPARTURE          (B / - / -) 
 
Breakfast at Hotel 
 
At leisure until departure time. 
 
Transfer from hotel to Phuket Airport for return flight. 
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ACCOMMODATION 

 
LE MERIDIEN PHUKET  HILTON PHUKET ARCADIA  

 
Situated on its 
own secluded 
beach “Relax Bay” 
only, the 470 
rooms Le Meridien 
Phuket is perhaps 
one of the finest 
resort hotels in Thailand.  It provides easy access to 
Patong Beach’s nightlife and shopping and an easy 
45 minute drive from the airport and city center. 
 

 
The Hilton 
Phuket Arcadia 
Resort & Spa is 
located on the 
beautiful Karon 
beach, 45 
minutes from 

Phuket Airport. Set in 75 acres of tropical landscaped 
gardens the resort boasts a 1,500 sq. m. Thai-style 
spa. ''The Spa'' features 15 free- standing treatment 
rooms that resemble a traditional Thai village. Each 
of the resort's 685 rooms are decorated in modern 
Thai style accentuating all of the comforts of home, 
while including all of the luxury that you would expect 
from an upscale resort.  
 

HOLIDAY INN PHUKET ANDATEL PATONG 
 

Set amid this island 
paradise the Holiday Inn 
Resort Phuket, 
conveniently located just 
15 minutes from Phuket 
town and standing in its 
own secluded grounds 
just a step away from the 

island’s most popular beach, Patong.  

 
Just 300 meters from 
Patong beach, 30 
minutes from Phuket 
town, 15 minutes to 
Karon Beach, you 
would found all best 
placehere and spend 
your wonderful holiday 
in the quiet place and 

enjoy time at Patong Beach. 
 

 

PACKAGE PRICES 
(Validity:  06 – 08 October 2005) 

 
Package Price based on a party of: - 
(Prices Net per person in US-Dollar) 

2  
Persons 

3 - 6 
Persons 

7 - 14 
Persons 

Extra night, net 
Per room / night 
Including ABF 

• Based at  Hilton Phuket Arcadia   
     -  In sharing Twin room 
     -  In Single room  

 
205.00 
315.00 

 
180.00 
285.00 

 
165.00 
272.00 

 
105.00 
105.00 

• Based at Le Meridien Phuket 
 -  In sharing Twin room 
 -  In Single room  

 
195.00 
290.00 

 
170.00 
265.00 

 
155.00 
250.00 

 
95.00 
95.00 

• Based at Holiday Inn Phuket   
     -  In sharing Twin room 
     -  In Single room  

 
190.00 
285.00 

 
165.00 
255.00 

 
150.00 
242.00 

 
90.00 
90.00 

• Based at Andatel Patong   
     -  In sharing Twin room 
     -  In Single room  

 
130.00 
160.00 

 
105.00 
135.00 

 
  85.00 
115.00 

 
30.00 
30.00 

 

Package price included: 
- Arrival and Departure Transfer from Phuket airport to Hotel  
- 2 nights accommodation of your preferred hotel  
- Daily Buffet Breakfast at hotel   
- Excursions tour: Phuket Life Style & Elephant Trekking Tour  
- Professional English speaking guide  
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Package price excluded: 
- Airfares, Visas and Departure airport tax 
- Personal Expenditure, Food & Beverage 
- Other services not mentioned in the itinerary 

 

Supplement airfares (current and subject to change without prior notice) 
 
Thai Airways (TG) has daily flight from Bangkok to Phuket and return.  
Time flight is ca. 1:20 hours per way.   
 
Current return airfares Bangkok – Phuket – Bangkok 
Price net per ticket (Economy class): US$ 145.00 
 
 

NOTES: 
 

1. The above Package prices are per person, net & non-commissionable, and inclusive of 
service charges and currently government tax. 

 
2. The airfare quoted is excluded international departure tax from Bangkok, which is currently 

Baht 500.00 or US$ 13.00 net per person  
 
3. NO reservation was made at this stage and confirmation is subject to availability. 
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