# Special Extension Program Phuket, Thailand 3 Days / 2 Nights



#### DAY 1 PHUKET – ARRIVAL

Arrival at Phuket Airport and transfer to your preferred hotel.

Balance of day at leisure. Overnight at your preferred choices of hotel.

### DAY 2 PHUKET LIFESTYLE AND ELEPHANT TREKKING

Breakfast at Hotel.

Drive into Phuket town to visit "Baan Chinpracha" the Chino-Portuguese architecture building, which is still well preserved. This building is one of the oldest houses in Phuket, built in 1904. All inside furniture, floor tiles and décor have its history and attracted so many famous film producers. Well-known movies which are filmed in this house are "Indiana Jones", "Heaven and Earth", and many others. Then



(B/L/-)

continue on to **Wat Chalong**, the most famous temple of Phuket, before driving to **Promthep Cape**, the most beautiful viewpoint of Phuket.



Next we have an exciting trek on elephant back through the local forest. The guests sit two to an elephant. It is a truly wonderful experience getting up close and personal with these amazing animals. The elephants will trek around the mountainside to see different types of tropical trees and plants. See well-trained Pig Tail Macaque monkeys picking coconuts and as well as meet the friendly Thai water buffalo.

Thai buffet lunch is served at "Thai Naan" restaurant.

Balance of day at leisure. Overnight at your preferred choices of hotel.

#### DAY 3

**PHUKET – DEPARTURE** 

Breakfast at Hotel

At leisure until departure time.

Transfer from hotel to Phuket Airport for return flight.

(B / - / -)

# ACCOMMODATION

# LE MERIDIEN PHUKET

Situated on its own secluded beach "Relax Bay" only, the 470 rooms Le Meridien Phuket is perhaps one of the finest



resort hotels in Thailand. It provides easy access to Patong Beach's nightlife and shopping and an easy 45 minute drive from the airport and city center.

### **HILTON PHUKET ARCADIA**



TheHiltonPhuketArcadiaResort & Spa islocatedon thebeautifulKaronbeach,45minutesfrom

Phuket Airport. Set in 75 acres of tropical landscaped gardens the resort boasts a 1,500 sq. m. Thai-style spa. "The Spa" features 15 free- standing treatment rooms that resemble a traditional Thai village. Each of the resort's 685 rooms are decorated in modern Thai style accentuating all of the comforts of home, while including all of the luxury that you would expect from an upscale resort.

ANDATEL PATONG

# HOLIDAY INN PHUKET



Set amid this island paradise the Holiday Inn Resort Phuket, conveniently located just 15 minutes from Phuket town and standing in its own secluded grounds just a step away from the

island's most popular beach, Patong.



enjoy time at Patong Beach.

Just 300 meters from Patong beach, 30 minutes from Phuket town, 15 minutes to Karon Beach, you would found all best placehere and spend your wonderful holiday in the quiet place and

# PACKAGE PRICES (Validity: 06 – 08 October 2005)

Package Price based on a party of: - (Prices Net per person in US-Dollar)	2 Persons	3 - 6 Persons	7 - 14 Persons	Extra night, net Per room / night Including ABF
Based at Hilton Phuket Arcadia				
<ul> <li>In sharing Twin room</li> </ul>	205.00	180.00	165.00	105.00
- In Single room	315.00	285.00	272.00	105.00
Based at Le Meridien Phuket				
<ul> <li>In sharing Twin room</li> </ul>	195.00	170.00	155.00	95.00
- In Single room	290.00	265.00	250.00	95.00
Based at Holiday Inn Phuket				
- In sharing Twin room	190.00	165.00	150.00	90.00
- In Single room	285.00	255.00	242.00	90.00
Based at Andatel Patong				
- In sharing Twin room	130.00	105.00	85.00	30.00
- In Single room	160.00	135.00	115.00	30.00

### Package price included:

- Arrival and Departure Transfer from Phuket airport to Hotel
- 2 nights accommodation of your preferred hotel
- Daily Buffet Breakfast at hotel
- Excursions tour: Phuket Life Style & Elephant Trekking Tour
- Professional English speaking guide

#### Package price excluded:

- Airfares, Visas and Departure airport tax
- Personal Expenditure, Food & Beverage
- Other services not mentioned in the itinerary

# Supplement airfares (current and subject to change without prior notice)

Thai Airways (TG) has daily flight from Bangkok to Phuket and return. Time flight is ca. 1:20 hours per way.

Current return airfares Bangkok – Phuket – Bangkok **Price net per ticket (Economy class):** US\$ 145.00

#### NOTES:

- 1. The above Package prices are **per person, net & non-commissionable**, and inclusive of service charges and currently government tax.
- 2. The airfare quoted is excluded international departure tax from Bangkok, which is currently **Baht 500.00** or **US\$ 13.00** net per person
- 3. NO reservation was made at this stage and confirmation is subject to availability.